
Information

Description:EMN/1060019231/DC Valves
Bid invitation number:6300036889
Version:        1

Bid invitation rules

Bid invitation currency: INR
Timezone: UTC+53
Submission period: 07.01.2022 17:00:00
Opening date: 07.01.2022 17:00:00
Created On: 18.12.2021 05:31:58

Bid invitation

Bid invitation text:
GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS :
1. Delivery Terms: FDD/ FOR BEML, KGF.
2. Payment Terms : 100% payment on 60th day from the date of Certification from Maintenance Department for
Satisfactory completion of supply and Installation & Commissioning . For MSEs payment term will be as per MSME
act (i.e 45 days)
3. Micro & small enterprise bidders to attach copy of Udyog Adhaar  certificate
4. Quote should be valid for minimum  60 days from the date of Bid opening. Bids of those firms validity is less than
60 days are liable for rejection.
5.  Firm to indicate GSTIN and applicable GST in their bid.
6.  Firm to indicate 8 digit HSN  code for  the items and 6 digit SAC for services in the bid invitation .
7. Firm to indicate the time requirement for supply and time requirement for Installation and commisiioning
8. Warranty for the material to be specified.
9. Firm to indicate  item wise complete specification and other connected details in their bid.
BIDDER HAS TO INDICATE "MAKE" OF THE DIRECTION CONTROL VALVE IN THEIR BID. BIDS OF THOSE
FIRMS WHO HAVE NOT INDICATED THE "MAKE" ARE LIABLE FOR REJECTION
10.L-1 evaluation will be based on  the Net Landed cost (of all the items / Services  in the Bid invitation for full
quantity) of technically accepted bids.
Firms to quote for all the items / Services in the Bid Invitation. Bids of those firms who have quoted for all the items /
Servicesin the Bid Invitation will only be considered for technical evaluation

NOTE :-
1) In e- Bidding system - If you need any type of assistance,  Please contact Mr. Krishna Mohan / Mrs. Anitha ( Ph
No – 080-    22963269 / 22963141 & Email –  admin.srm@beml.co.in ) .
2) Please contact given below mail IDs / phone  nos  for any type of technical clarification.



Information

Description:EMN/1060019231/DC Valves
Bid invitation number:6300036889
Version:        1

Bid invitation

      Page 2 / 3

      i) esm@beml.co.in , ph no. 08153-279931/ 279906   Mr M V Gopal, DGM(Maintenance) , Mr Sreedhara rao
AGM (Maintenance)   &
      ii) emnkgf@beml.co.in,  Ph no. 08153-279308  Mr Audiseshaih AGM(Purchase)
Attachments:

Digital Signature

Bid invitation details

Item Product
Price Condition

Description Vendor product
number

Delivery date/
performance period

Quantity

1 008741183045 DIRECTIONAL
CONTROLVALVE(COOLA
NT SYSTEM)

 00:00:00 1  NO

Item long text:
Direction Control Valve
Old Model: 4WE10 D 4.0/OF W220-50ND,
New Model: 4WE10 D 3X/OFC W230 N9K4 (REXROTH),

MAKE: REXROTH/YUKEN/VIKERS/EQUIVALENT

NOTE:- BIDDER HAS TO INDICATE "MAKE" OF THE DIRECTION CONTROL VALVE IN THEIR BID. BIDS OF
THOSE FIRMS WHO HAVE NOT INDICATED THE "MAKE" ARE LIABLE FOR REJECTION

CGST - Central GST %

SGST - State GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

UTGST %

Basic Price INR

2 008741183055 DIRECTIONAL CONTROL
VALVE 1 (HYD SYSTEM)

 00:00:00 1  NO

Item long text:
Direction Control Valve
Old Model:4WE10 G 4.1/W220-50ND
New Model: 4WE10 G 3X/CW230 N9K4 (REXROTH)

MAKE: REXROTH/YUKEN/VIKERS/EQUIVALENT

NOTE:- BIDDER HAS TO INDICATE "MAKE" OF THE DIRECTION CONTROL VALVE IN THEIR BID. BIDS OF
THOSE FIRMS WHO HAVE NOT INDICATED THE "MAKE" ARE LIABLE FOR REJECTION

CGST - Central GST %

SGST - State GST %



Information

Description:EMN/1060019231/DC Valves
Bid invitation number:6300036889
Version:        1

Bid invitation

      Page 3 / 3

Item Product
Price Condition

Description Vendor product
number

Delivery date/
performance period

Quantity

IGST -Integrated GST %

UTGST %

Basic Price INR

3 008741183065 DIRECTIONAL CONTROL
VALVE 2 (HYD SYSTEM)

 00:00:00 1  NO

Item long text:
Direction Control Valve
Old Model: 4WE10 D 4.0/OF W220-50ND,
New Model: 4WE10 U 3X/C W230 N9K4 (REXROTH),

MAKE: REXROTH/YUKEN/VIKERS/EQUIVALENT

NOTE:- BIDDER HAS TO INDICATE "MAKE" OF THE DIRECTION CONTROL VALVE IN THEIR BID. BIDS OF
THOSE FIRMS WHO HAVE NOT INDICATED THE "MAKE" ARE LIABLE FOR REJECTION

CGST - Central GST %

SGST - State GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

UTGST %

Basic Price INR

4 CHARGES FOR
INSTALLATION &
COMMISIONING

1  JOB

Item long text:
Charges for Installation & Commissioning:of DIRECTIONAL CONTROL VALVES on Deep hole drilling Machine
at 7th Bay Machine shop-1
1.) Firm shall install and commission and prove satisfactory working of directional control valves on the machine.
2.) Work to be done at BEML, KGF.
3.) Charges shall include all incidentals.
4.) BEML will not provide any Boarding/lodging/accommodation/Transport etc.

CGST - Central GST %

SGST - State GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

UTGST %

Basic Price INR


